r .	CERTIF	FIED COPY OF ORDER	503-99
,	County of Boone		Term. 19
	County of Boone	December Session of the November Adjourned	
	In the County Commission of said county, on the	28 <sup>th</sup> day of December	<b>19</b> 99
	the following, among other proceedings, were had,	viz:	

Now on this day the County Commission of the County of Boone does hereby approve the range reclassifications and salary increases (merit and COLA) in the 2000 Budget. And further authorizes the preparation and distribution of the forms to enact said range reclassifications and salary increases.

Done this 28<sup>th</sup> day of December, 1999.

l (m

Don Stamper Presiding Commissioner

Katen M. Miller District I Commissioner

. mo Linda/Vogt

District II Commissioner

ATTEST: end Wendy S. Noren 3 Clerk of the County Commission

CERTIF	FIED COPY OF ORDER	504-99
County of Boone	December Session of the November Adjourned 28 <sup>th</sup> December	<b>Term. 19</b> 99
In the County Commission of said county, on the	day of	19

Now on this day the County Commission of the County of Boone does hereby deny the request to permit single-wide mobile homes on lots 1, 2, and 3 of Thunderbird Valley Subdivision, located at 10300 W Eaton Rd, Harrisburg.

Done this 28<sup>th</sup> day of December, 1999.

ampe ¢.

Don Stamper Presiding Commissioner

M Mallel are

Karen M. Miller District I Commissioner

1. Anda

Linda Vogt District II Commissioner

ATTEST: Wendy S. Noren

Clerk of the County Commission

CERTI	FIED COPY OF ORDER	505-99
County of Boone	December Session of the November Adjourned 28 <sup>th</sup> December	<b>Term. 19</b> 99
In the County Commission of said county, on the	day of	19

Now on this day the County Commission of the County of Boone does hereby approve a request by James Heuer to rezone from R-S (Single Family Residential) to C-GP (Planned Commercial) of .35 acres, more or less, located at 15471 Old Hwy 63 North, Sturgeon.

am

Don Stamper <sup>1</sup> Presiding Commissioner

, B. Philles hus

Karen M. Miller District I Commissioner

Linda Vogt

District II Commissioner

ATTEST: lende >, 3

Wendy S. Noren 3 Clerk of the County Commission

CERTIF	FIED COPY OF ORDER	506-99
County of Boone	December Session of the November Adjourned 28 <sup>th</sup> December	<b>Term. 19</b> 99
In the County Commission of said county, on the	day of	19
the following, among other proceedings, were had,	viz:	

Now on this day the County Commission of the County of Boone does hereby authorize the vacation of Lot 40 of Willowbrook, Plat 2 and allow it to be replatted with the 25 foot setback with the vacation not to take effect until the replat is approved.

Done this 28<sup>th</sup> day of December, 1999.

Stampl

Don Stamper Presiding Commissioner

ar

Karen M. Miller District I Gommissioner

Linda Vogt 0

District II Commissioner

ATTEST: Wendy S. Noren 3

Clerk of the County Commission

	CERTIF	FIED COPY OF ORDER	507-99
1	STATE OF MISSOURI County of Boone	December Session of the November Adjourned 28 <sup>th</sup> December	<b>Term. 19</b> 99
	In the County Commission of said county, on the	day of	19

Now on this day the County Commission of the County of Boone does hereby receive and accept Final Plan B for Newtown Planned Residential Development, located at 1900 W Rte K, Columbia and authorize the Presiding Commissioner to sign the related documents.

Done this 28<sup>th</sup> day of December, 1999.

Don Stamper Presiding Commissioner

1 Dr. Milles au

Wendy S. Noren 7 Clerk of the County Commission

ATTEST:

Karen M. Miller District I Commissioner

-14 Linda Vogt

District II Commissioner

CERTI	FIED COPY OF ORDER	508-99
STATE OF MISSOURI County of Boone	December Session of the November Adjourned 28 <sup>th</sup> December	Term. 1999
In the County Commission of said county, on the	day of	19

the following, among other proceedings, were had, viz: Now on this day the County Commission of the County of Boone does hereby receive and accept McManama Subdivision, a minor plat, and authorize the Presiding Commissioner to sign the document.

Don Stamper Presiding Commissioner

Karen M. Miller

District I Commissioner

Linda Vogt District II

District II Commissioner

ATTEST:

Wendy S. Noreh Clerk of the County Commission

CERTIF	FIED COPY OF ORDER	509-99
STATE OF MISSOURI	December Session of the November Adjourned 28 <sup>th</sup> December	<b>Term. 19</b> 99
In the County Commission of said county, on the	day of	19
In the County Commission of said county, on the	•	19

Now on this day the County Commission of the County of Boone does hereby receive and accept Capital View Estates and authorize the Presiding Commissioner to sign all related documents.

umper

Don Stamper Presiding Commissioner

all

Karen M. Miller District I Commissioner

Into Linda Vogt

District II Commissioner

ATTEST )ang

Wendy S. Noren S Clerk of the County Commission

CE	RTIFIED COPY OF ORDER	510-99
County of Boone	December Session of the November Adjourned 28 <sup>th</sup> December	<b>Term. 19</b> 99
In the County Commission of said count	y, on the day of	19

Now on this day the County Commission of the County of Boone does hereby receive and accept and authorize the Presiding Commissioner to sign the Lake of the Woods Center final plat and the bonds and other sureties as submitted recognizing that the County Commission will receive Tom Ratermann's final opinion.

Done this 28<sup>th</sup> day of December, 1999.

.

ampe-

Don Stamper Presiding Commissioner

helle lice

Karen M. Miller District I Commissioner

Linda Vogt

District II Commissioner

ATTEST: Wendy S. Noreh

Clerk of the County Commission

CERTIF		511-99
County of Boone	December Session of the November Adjourned 28 <sup>th</sup> December	Term. 1999
In the County Commission of said county, on the	day of	19

the following, among other proceedings, were had, viz: Now on this day the County Commission of the County of Boone does hereby authorize the Presiding Commissioner to sign certain documents relevant to the Water District #4 requirement for the water supply at the Boone County Fairgrounds.

Don Stamper Presiding Commissioner

and the

Karen M. Miller District I Commissioner

Linda Vogt LA)

District II Commissioner

ATTEST:

Wendy S. Noren 3 Clerk of the County Commission